MassDOT Total Programmed
Funds

Federal Fiscal Year 2025 _

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority REHAB/RENOVATION
RTA Facility & Vehicle NORTHAMPTON O&M FACILITY
Maintenance Emergency Generator and Sealcoat Asphalt and
Restripe

Year Project ID Municipality Program MassDOT Project Description Total Project Cost

Federal Funds State Funds Other Funds % Obligated

2025 PVTA011785 $100,000 $100,000 $80,000 20000 100%

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - UMass Bus

Maintenance Facility Upgrades - Replace leaking

hydraulic lift, Overhead door rebuild replacement; $867,000 $240,000 $192,000 48000 66%
upgrade building walkway and LED lights to parking

areas, sealcoat asphalt parking lots and restripe

RTA Facility & Vehicle

2025 PVTA011786 .
Maintenance

RTA Facility & System Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE -

2025 PVTA011787 o Holyoke Transit Center - Canopy and Pavement $240,000 $240,000 $192,000 48000 100%
Modernization
Upgrades
RTA Facility & Vehicle Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE - o
2025|PVTA011788 Maintenance Main ST O&M FACILITY Fill in retired maintenance pits $80,000 $80,000 $64,000 16000 28%
RTA Facility & System Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE - o
2025|PVTA011789 Modernization Cottage Street Facility - Bus Tire Carousel $120,000 $120,000 $96,000 24000 43%
RTA Facility & System Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE - o
2025|PVTA011790 Modernization Cottage Street Facility - Rooftop Solar Array Integration $95,000 $95,000 $76,000 19000 39%

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE -
OLVER Transit Pavilion Sealcoat asphalt parking lot $20,000 $20,000 $16,000 4000 100%
area

PVTA - Beyond ADA Operating Assistance (Community

RTA Facility & Vehicle

2025 PVTA011795 .
Maintenance

1 0,
2025 PVTA012025 Operating Tranalt G Program $373,785 $373,785 $63,322 250264 60199 100%
2025 PVTA012032 Mobility Assistance Program "/ - Travel Training Program (Community Transit $143,668 $143,668 $122,315 21353 100%
Grant Program)
2025 PVTA012033 Operating Town of Ware Quaboag Connector (Community $312,433 $312,433 $115,772 148228 10000 100%

Transit Grant Program)
2025 PVTA012066 Operating PVTA - Intercity Bus Project $99,960 $99,960 $49,980 49980 0%
PVTA - Purchase of 9 Type E Vehicles - Community

2025 PVTA012101 RTA Vehicle Replacement . $1,015,661 $1,015,661 $521,816 493844 100%
Transit Grant Program

2025 PVTA012102 RTA Fleet Upgrades PVTA - Purchase of 2 Type E Vehicles - Community $225,702 $225,702 $225,702 100%
Transit Grant Program

2025 PVTA012103 RTA Vehicle Replacement 10N Of Ware - Purchase of 2 Type E Vehicles - $225,703 $225,703 $191,847 33855 100%
Community Transit Grant Program
West Springfield Council on Aging - Purchase of one

2025 PVTA012104 RTA Vehicle Replacement (1) Low Floor Vehicle - Community Transit Grant $198,720 $198,720 $168,912 29808 100%
Program

2025 RTD0008781 RTA Vehicle Replacement | \oneer Valley Transit Authority - Paratransit Vans -10- $9,978,257 $465,045 $465,045 100%
14 Passenger
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MassDOT
Project ID

Year

2025 RTD0009860

2025 RTD0010244

2025 RTD0010907

2025 RTD0010908

2025 RTD0010909

2025 RTD0010910

2025 RTD0010911

2025 RTD0010912

2025 RTD0010914

2025 RTD0010915

2025 RTD0010933

2025 RTD0010948

2025 RTD0010949

2025 RTD0010951

2025 RTD0010954

2025 RTD0010955

2025 RTD0010959

2025 RTD0011371

2025 RTD0011374

2025 RTD0011375
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Ambherst

Springfield

Program
RTA Facility & Vehicle
Maintenance
RTA Vehicle Replacement

RTA Facility & Vehicle
Maintenance
RTA Facility & Vehicle
Maintenance
RTA Facility & Vehicle
Maintenance
RTA Facility & Vehicle
Maintenance

RTA Facility & Vehicle
Maintenance

RTA Facility & Vehicle
Maintenance

RTA Facility & Vehicle
Maintenance

Operating
Operating
RTA Vehicle Replacement
RTA Vehicle Replacement

Operating

RTA Facility & Vehicle
Maintenance

Operating

RTA Vehicle Replacement
RTA Fleet Upgrades

RTA Fleet Upgrades

RTA Fleet Upgrades

MassDOT Project Description

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Environmental
Compliance

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - BUY
REPLACEMENT 40-FT Hybrid BUS

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - PURCHASE BUS
SHELTERS

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Signage and Lighting

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Bike access
Equipment

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Information
Technology Systems

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Rehab Northampton
Maintenance Facility, Year 3, 4 and 5

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Umass Bus
Maintenance Facility - Upgrade Bus Bay Lateral
Expansion

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Purchase Shop
Equipment - All Garages

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - ADA Operating
Assistance

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - BUY
REPLACEMENT <30 FT BUS Type D Shuttle Bus
Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - ACQUIRE -
SUPPORT VEHICLES (3)

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE - State of Good Repair

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE -

Main ST O&M FACILITY Main St O&M Masonry
Repairs to buildings envelope

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - SHORT RANGE
TRANSIT PLANNING

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - ACQUIRE -
Supervisory VEHICLES

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - BUY REPL 60 ft
ARTICULATED BUS

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority BUY REPLACEMENT
40-FT Electric BUS

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - BUY
REPLACEMENT 35-FT Electric BUS

Total Project Cost

$200,000
$12,579,263
$405,000
$115,000
$70,000

$19,846,775

$4,360,000

$11,100,000

$1,025,000
$6,384,352
$21,407,431
$598,905
$228,681

$125,000

$851,000

$1,350,000
$546,646
$8,744,541
$36,930,325

$20,464,589

Total Programmed
Funds

$40,000
$10,396,085
$75,000
$20,000
$14,000

$3,627,632

$480,000

$1,664,000

$175,000
$1,258,905
$4,188,328
$435,514
$88,200

$25,000

$111,000

$260,000
$103,793
$2,728,406
$3,487,508

$2,098,725

Federal Funds

$32,000
$8,394,238
$60,000
$16,000
$11,200

$2,539,342

$384,000

$140,000
$1,007,124
$3,350,662
$348,411
$70,560

$20,000

$88,800

$208,000
$83,034
$2,198,010
$1,485,661

$1,694,454

State Funds

8000
2001847
15000
4000
2800

1088290

96000

$1,664,000

35000
251781
837666

87103

17640

5000

22200

52000
20759
530396
2,001,847

$404,271

Other Funds

% Obligated

62%

100%

0%

0%

0%

33%

30%

100%

89%

0%

0%

68%

88%

1%

24%

100%

95%

100%

100%

100%
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MassDOT Total Programmed

Year Municipality Program MassDOT Project Description Total Project Cost

; Federal Funds State Funds Other Funds % Obligated
Project ID

Funds

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE -
ADMIN/MAINT FACILITY - Main St Flat Roof Fall $165,000 $165,000 $132,000 33000 17%
Protection and repair/paint ceilings and walls

RTA Facility & System

2025 RTD0011381 Springfield Modernization

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE -
RTA Facility & System MAINTENANCE FACILITY - Springfield O&M Facility at

Modernization Cottage St. Electric Bus Chargers Expansion and
Upgrades

2025 RTD0011399 Springfield $54,540,250 $4,038,000 $4,038,000 100%

$216,133,647 $39,435,773 $23,852,701 $15,360,795 $183,842
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