Year	MassDOT Project ID	Municipality	Program	MassDOT Project Description	Total Project Cost	Total Programmed Funds	Federal Funds	State Funds	Other Funds	% Obligated
ederal Fis	scal Year 2025									
2025	PVTA011785		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority REHAB/RENOVATION NORTHAMPTON O&M FACILITY Emergency Generator and Sealcoat Asphalt and Restripe	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$80,000	20000		100%
2025	PVTA011786		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - UMass Bus Maintenance Facility Upgrades - Replace leaking hydraulic lift, Overhead door rebuild replacement; upgrade building walkway and LED lights to parking areas, sealcoat asphalt parking lots and restripe	\$867,000	\$240,000	\$192,000	48000		66%
2025	PVTA011787		RTA Facility & System Modernization	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE Holyoke Transit Center - Canopy and Pavement Upgrades	. \$240,000	\$240,000	\$192,000	48000		100%
2025	PVTA011788		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE Main ST O&M FACILITY Fill in retired maintenance pits	\$80,000	\$80,000	\$64,000	16000		28%
2025	PVTA011789		RTA Facility & System Modernization	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE Cottage Street Facility - Bus Tire Carousel	\$120,000	\$120,000	\$96,000	24000		43%
2025	PVTA011790		RTA Facility & System Modernization	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE Cottage Street Facility - Rooftop Solar Array Integration	\$95,000	\$95,000	\$76,000	19000		39%
2025	PVTA011795		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE OLVER Transit Pavilion Sealcoat asphalt parking lot area	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$16,000	4000		100%
2025	PVTA012025		Operating	PVTA - Beyond ADA Operating Assistance (Community Transit Grant Program)	\$373,785	\$373,785	\$63,322	250264	60199	100%
2025	PVTA012032		Mobility Assistance Program	PVTA - Travel Training Program (Community Transit Grant Program)	\$143,668	\$143,668	\$122,315	21353		100%
2025	PVTA012033		Operating	Town of Ware Quaboag Connector (Community Transit Grant Program)	\$312,433	\$312,433	\$115,772	148228	10000	100%
2025	PVTA012066		Operating	PVTA - Intercity Bus Project	\$99,960	\$99,960	\$49,980		49980	0%
2025	PVTA012101		RTA Vehicle Replacement	PVTA - Purchase of 9 Type E Vehicles - Community Transit Grant Program	\$1,015,661		\$521,816	493844		100%
2025	PVTA012102		RTA Fleet Upgrades	PVTA - Purchase of 2 Type E Vehicles - Community Transit Grant Program	\$225,702	\$225,702		\$225,702		100%
2025	PVTA012103		RTA Vehicle Replacement	Town of Ware - Purchase of 2 Type E Vehicles - Community Transit Grant Program	\$225,703	\$225,703		\$191,847	33855	100%
2025	PVTA012104		RTA Vehicle Replacement	West Springfield Council on Aging - Purchase of one (1) Low Floor Vehicle - Community Transit Grant Program	\$198,720	\$198,720		\$168,912	29808	100%
2025	RTD0008781		RTA Vehicle Replacement	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Paratransit Vans -10- 14 Passenger	\$9,978,257	\$465,045		\$465,045		100%

Year	MassDOT Project ID	Municipality	Program	MassDOT Project Description	Total Project Cost	Total Programmed Funds	Federal Funds	State Funds	Other Funds	% Obligated
2025	RTD0009860		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Environmental Compliance	\$200,000	\$40,000	\$32,000	8000		62%
2025	RTD0010244		RTA Vehicle Replacement	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - BUY REPLACEMENT 40-FT Hybrid BUS	\$12,579,263	\$10,396,085	\$8,394,238	2001847		100%
2025	RTD0010907		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - PURCHASE BUS SHELTERS	\$405,000	\$75,000	\$60,000	15000		0%
2025	RTD0010908		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Signage and Lighting	\$115,000	\$20,000	\$16,000	4000		0%
2025	RTD0010909		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Bike access Equipment	\$70,000	\$14,000	\$11,200	2800		0%
2025	RTD0010910		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Information Technology Systems	\$19,846,775	\$3,627,632	\$2,539,342	1088290		33%
2025	RTD0010911		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Rehab Northampton Maintenance Facility, Year 3, 4 and 5	\$4,360,000	\$480,000	\$384,000	96000		30%
2025	RTD0010912	Amherst	RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Umass Bus Maintenance Facility - Upgrade Bus Bay Lateral Expansion	\$11,100,000	\$1,664,000		\$1,664,000		100%
2025	RTD0010914		RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - Purchase Shop Equipment - All Garages	\$1,025,000	\$175,000	\$140,000	35000		89%
2025	RTD0010915		Operating	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - ADA Operating Assistance	\$6,384,352	\$1,258,905	\$1,007,124	251781		0%
2025	RTD0010933		Operating	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	\$21,407,431	\$4,188,328	\$3,350,662	837666		0%
2025	RTD0010948		RTA Vehicle Replacement	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - BUY REPLACEMENT <30 FT BUS Type D Shuttle Bus	\$598,905	\$435,514	\$348,411	87103		68%
2025	RTD0010949		RTA Vehicle Replacement	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - ACQUIRE - SUPPORT VEHICLES (3)	\$228,681	\$88,200	\$70,560	17640		88%
2025	RTD0010951		Operating	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE - State of Good Repair	\$125,000	\$25,000	\$20,000	5000		41%
2025	RTD0010954	Springfield	RTA Facility & Vehicle Maintenance	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE Main ST O&M FACILITY Main St O&M Masonry Repairs to buildings envelope	\$851,000	\$111,000	\$88,800	22200		24%
2025	RTD0010955		Operating	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - SHORT RANGE TRANSIT PLANNING	\$1,350,000	\$260,000	\$208,000	52000		100%
2025	RTD0010959		RTA Vehicle Replacement	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - ACQUIRE - Supervisory VEHICLES	\$546,646	\$103,793	\$83,034	20759		95%
2025	RTD0011371		RTA Fleet Upgrades	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - BUY REPL 60 ft ARTICULATED BUS	\$8,744,541	\$2,728,406	\$2,198,010	530396		100%
2025	RTD0011374		RTA Fleet Upgrades	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority BUY REPLACEMENT 40-FT Electric BUS	\$36,930,325	\$3,487,508	\$1,485,661	\$ 2,001,847		100%
2025	RTD0011375		RTA Fleet Upgrades	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - BUY REPLACEMENT 35-FT Electric BUS	\$20,464,589	\$2,098,725	\$1,694,454	\$404,271		100%

Year	MassDOT Project ID	Municipality	Program	MassDOT Project Description	Total Project Cost	Total Programmed Funds	Federal Funds	State Funds	Other Funds	% Obligated
2025	RTD0011381	Springfield	RTA Facility & System Modernization	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE ADMIN/MAINT FACILITY - Main St Flat Roof Fall Protection and repair/paint ceilings and walls	\$165,000	\$165,000	\$132,000	33000		17%
2025	RTD0011399	Springfield	RTA Facility & System Modernization	Pioneer Valley Transit Authority - REHAB/RENOVATE MAINTENANCE FACILITY - Springfield O&M Facility at Cottage St. Electric Bus Chargers Expansion and Upgrades		\$4,038,000		\$4,038,000		100%
					\$216,133,647	\$39,435,773	\$23,852,701	\$15,360,795	\$183,842	